-

LB1389-4

NO,

162 T
161 0
160 49
159 &8
(REF) PRESS 158 87
157 .13
1 ]1- 21986-2 | RING RET “E" (3/16 DIA) PIVOT ARM 156 456987-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 85
2 21045-3 | RING RET “C" (3/16 DIA) FEED PIN 155 4570581 PIN, PIVOT &4
154 &3
153 £2
152 41
151 60
. 150 § 1 455164.1 | CAP, HOUSING 59
g 49 I 1 457079-1 | HOUSING 58
2 148 57
o 47 | 1 25755 RINCG, SCLT. 56
:;: 46 11 240624-1 | PiIN, FEED FINGER ss
g 2 14- 21028-9 | PIN SLOT SPG (1/8 DIA X .38) RAM 145 1 | 691499.1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER S4
z 1 13. 21028-2 | PIN, SLOT SPG (3/32 DIA X .25) REAR SHEAR PL. e § 1 14545608-I FINGER, FEED 53
ot 143 | 1 457057-1.1 ARM, PIVOT 52
w 1 14.22183.01 PIN, GROVE (.187 DIA X1.50) FD_RETURN SPG 142 51
141 50
% wo § 1 | 3-21002-51 BOLT, CRIMPER )
& 13% 48
" 1 1°. 21029-8 | PIN,SiOMED (3/16 DIA X .75) BASE PLATE s § i 22353-8 | SCREW, SHOULDER )
z w 11 | 69087R~1] BLOCK, INSUL ADJUSTMENT 46
13¢ {1 690191.1 | PLUG, NYLON 45
T 2 12101 7-2. | SCR,DRIWVE #2 X,/§ 135 { 1| 454574-1] RAM 7
| 14¢lZ6d-{ | PLATE, |IDENTIFICATION _ H K 690125-1 | WASHER, LAMINATED 43
A+ 218955 WASHER, FLAT-(NO8) DRAC D& STR-GDS~1 133 | 1 [[-690124-1 1| WASHER, RAM 42
4 21024-4 | WASHER, LOCK ( No. 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 0
2 21024-5 | WASHER, LOCK (No. 10) PIVOT BLOCK 131 § 2 232416 | BALL, STEEL 40
- — ~ ~ 130 F 2 | 690170-1 | SPRING, DISC. 39
[] 21022.3] NUT, HEX (SLF LKGY10-32) DRAG STUD 129 § 1 | ©70147~1 | DISC., INSULATION 38
s 1 18-6906974F DISC., WIRE 37

-~ 1. 22202-7 16-24) SPRING HOUSING 1

NUT, HEX MACH (5

WASHER, SPRING

....................................
siiiidis LR R

-------------- saiaiis

SCREW, SKT SET (8-32 X .25) ANVIL INSERT Tz 1.1.] 690212.1] POST,RAM 3
B s nmm-w:vm¢—-—-mwm-—vw--uw—vw—thwnﬁ-:n 128 1 13- 23846-5 SPRING, HINGE BAR Z g N | 34
7 14- 21006-0 | SCREW, SKT SET (8-32 X .25} HINGE PIN 124 33
7 18- 210075 | SCREW, SKT SET (5/16-24 X .75) SPRING HOUSING 1123 I 1 | 690573-1 | SPACER, SPRING 32
2 123020~11 SCREW, SKT HD CAP (NYLOK) (6-32 x .25) C.P. DISC.] 122 1
1 21009-2 | SCREW,SKT SET { (I—J“‘TL/z;-zo X .25} C.P. RAM 121 1 ] ] 1-22354-8 | _STUD, DRAG 20
120 £ 1 | 454956401 DRAG. MolngT 28

1 12- 21002-1 | SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) CRIMPER v | 1 1 690582-1 1 PIN, HINGE 28
NOTES: ne § | | 21030-2] DrRAG,SPRING MOUNT 27
1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES T 3210000 SCREVEB EN HD SKT-CAP{1 /420 %62  BLKSTAB— | 117 | | | 284905-/| PLATE, BASE 24
" SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST, ARE 7 |e-22 7585 SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING s § 1 1454579-2] BAR, HINGE 25
USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. 115 1 690571-1 BLOCK, STABILIZER 24

» NN 7 ; ZET, PL, - , PRESSURE
AFTER ASSY OF APPLICATOR PROPER 2 |72/600-% | SCREW, = CAP (332 X 3/) ANVIL <Z£7, PL 14 ezgzozsss;; 5.%3&*;,”5‘@2“ z
i%‘;;%‘;,iggséﬁ?gﬁé.%%“i,g’?‘gﬁé%w 2 |[Z50%0-] | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8:32 x 62) NVLOK, SLBLADE [z |} 2.305_37&;:% LEVER, DRAG 2
_’ T JUNTIL s o 4545 70 £ 2T0 4

WITH SPACER (ITEM 32) & THEN TIGHT- 4 12- 22653-3] SCREW,HEX HD CAP (8-32 X .63) FRSTRIP GUIDE | ¢ A545%TE-11  GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
gg{}“oﬁ_ﬁgggg”'o"““- 512708 2 12. 21000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .62) REARSTRIPGD |10 1| 1 | 455857)-1| GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 8
N - 108 7
AATERMINAL POSITIONERS (ITEMS 132 49 wr | 1 |2 222876 | SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
CAN BE CHANGED TO CENTER 2. 21000-9 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .75) PRESS BLOCK 106 15

21001-3 | SCREW.SKT HD CAP {1/4-20 X .62) AIR FD ASSY 105 (I2\34-L | PosiTIONER, TERMINAL /A

TAB INSLOT WHILE CRIMPING

{W[ES

-492134-6] POSITIONER, TERMINAL /3\
5. 22280-5 | SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER 12

103

4
2
2 13- 21000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) PIVOT BLOCK 104
4

!
1
1.
KEY: 3- 21000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) HSG CAP w2 F 1 14584711-1] PLATE, REARSHEAR B8l
100 L1 14684710-1] INSERT,ANVIL 8o
@ — RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 1 | 457244 2] GUARD ASSEMBLY 80 | 1 1/-490569-1] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 8
79 L1 1 oUO7ei-11 ANVIL B
v_ LUBRICATE DAILY, USING NO. 20 MACH OiL. 1 457098-1 AIR FEED ASSEMBLY 78 i 4’15'4‘5?!5"4* BLADE, SLUG . 7
1 694427-1 | PLATE, APPLICATOR, MOUNTING 77 3
N — GREASE LIGHTLY. 76 1 lzg40206-/ 1 PLATE, ANVIL GETRWIVE 5
] ARPPLY Loc TITE 7O JTees 75 | | | 090K74-1] SPACER TUBULAR, INSUL CRIMPER | «
¢ l24-¢ 126 AT 3213:3)/ . ) - S 74 | 109D7b4-11 CRIMPER, INSULATION 8
N - -t - ) <) 2 1 21849.2 | \WasHER, FLaT (#10 73 42
£ QAN 2 | 690603-1 | SPRING, ASSIST 727 1 1 | 090154 CRIMPER, WIRE IR
?E;?éN(lggF) \\ @ REQ, PART NG, DESCRIPTION MO, REQ. PART NO, DESCRIPTION PO
v , . THIS APPLICATOR
K e Kc\ TERM  APPL Serc Y- 2678 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
3 'é PAC LETTEAR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE ﬂm;"ﬁ'éu@m LOO%S!"I
i A .089 iD
i B 015 1Z
§ ‘ [+ NOT ] DSED
g € |, E D NOT I USED
| § % | crmme size ]| rvee FEED PRESS (REF)
: ' 200 "2 8w
LI WIRE 565435-5
g 13 GUARD BRKTY insuLation |22 ] ‘qr{o 42505~ b
& g {REF} INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR 425(@%*8#_
§ 1Wo-21i0 12=10 INSTRUC TION Atﬁﬁ;\g 47 5(95’?
3
: 8 REMARES  AMP-O-LECTRIC®PRESS (AIR FEED)
° -
f - ]
- b {REF) PRESS
al 2 i 1S JEca) OISU-B6Y3 a5 :
RN B _OS0-35H~98
| £ 12 il IO T N o
§ & 2 NIEChN or506-52172-94
H z —
@ E M EE 01“538 4/895 93’ SET UP GAGE LAYOUT NG, A P AMP INCORPORATEO
e ’-ﬁ’ EFE__\%‘ #é’:ﬁ é.ﬁ?ﬂ A2 Iy DR AWM 4/16)/ AWOV/EP /v/,? ﬁ%k,;’?_s’ ‘ ‘ \ HARRISBURG, PENNA.
i Y HEEACTIVATED, BEY, R LACLUNR T8 e £ T 0BT 4 1%
Sl 2 Z0e T sl LA IC L 0BT387% [T
K e, . : CALE | NAME
. ElINACTINE PR 2 e (VN A (07 newe | "M APPLICATOR , MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
AR AT Lagp ot l 2 A LB HINICE RAR FEL 75BN FLAG FASTON ) 7
REVISION RECORD ecn B DATEJLTR REVISION RECORD EcN P K] DATE

P

S T ——— T " 65776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING oI ] —

<
P i Y - s - -

D NI S



